TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-15

September 4, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CHATFIELD, Allison

FISCHER, Harvey

MCGOWAN, Joseph

Home Hospital

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Girls Golf
Tahquitz High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School

8/27/18

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:
Acacia Middle School
MARTINEZ, Laura C.

Alessandro High School
CLARK JR., Lee
GARRISON, Frances
NUCE, James

Helen Hunt Jackson
HEIN, Jean

Tahquitz High School
BAILEY, Julie
GRIFFITH, Susan
HAAR, Stacey
JONES, Carole Lee
MONTEITH, Jonathan
PIETSCH, Jeremy
REICHEL, Monica

Western Center Academy
ARAVE, Sandra
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
FULLER, Gregory
NOIZUMI, Amy
OPPERMAN, Samantha
READ, Christopher
TRUJILLO, Maura
WOODS, Sheli

Band

ASB
Sports Coordinator
Yearbook

Student Activities Director/Yearbook

Chorus

Academic Coach
Yearbook

Student Activities Director
Debate Coach

Band

Drama

Academic Coach/Scholarship
Yearbook [50% Assignment]
Yearbook [50% Assignment]
Yearbook/Journalism

Drama

Athletic Director

Student Activities Director
Academic Coach

8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-15

September 4, 2018

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:

Dartmouth Middle School
JOHNSON, Kevin
MARSHALL, Tracy
PARNELL, Eric
PARNELL, Eric
SIEBOLD, Thomas

Hamilton High School
MCGOWAN, Patrick

Hemet High School
BYERS, Erinn
GREGOVICH, Dennis

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BERGMANN, John
KEMMERER, Cristopher
TRETTER, Joseph

Tahquitz High School
BOOTH, Michael
CHATFIELD, Allison
GOROSAVE, Hugo
YOUNG, Andrew

Western Center Academy
BUTLER, Loren
FULLER, Jimmy
GALLETTA, Kristen
GALLETTA, Kristen
READ, Christopher
READ, Christopher
REYNOLDS, Meghan
STUCK, Skyla

Department Chairs:
Tahquitz High School
BALLARD, Candace
PIETSCH, Jeremy
PORTER, Tina
SCRIPPS, Jena
TRIMM, James
WOLF, Charles

Western Center Academy
ARAVE, Sandra

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Spring Season - Girls Soccer
Fall Season - Cross Country

Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Softball
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Flag Football
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Cross Country

Fall Season - Football

Annual - Flag & Banner Advisor
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Spring Season - Track & Field

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall-Winter Season - Cheer

Math

Electives

English

Physical Education
Science

Social Studies

Counseling

Page 2

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2108-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-15

September 4, 2018

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignment:
Diamond Valley Middle School
DEVORE, Donna

Rancho Viejo Middle School
HOLMES, Valerie
OROZCO, Margarita

Tahquitz High School
DUGGINS, Kelly
HANNAH, Shelley

West Valley High School
HAGAMAN, Vanessa
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn
RUZZUTO, Gabriel
SALESKY, Jennifer
THOMPSON, Cynthia

Western Center Academy
BIBER, Matthew
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
DE VORE, Cari

DELUNA, Brenda
FULLER, Gregory
FULLER, Jimmy
GALLETTA, Kristen
GUTIERREZ, Erica
LARSON, Michael
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge
MUNOZ, Shelly
NELSON, Heather
OPPERMAN, Samantha
PARSONS, Charlene
READ, Christopher
REYNOLDS, Meghan
THORNBURG, Melanie
TRUJILLO, Maura
WOLNY, Logan

Physical Education [delete assignment]

Autism
SH Teacher

BARR Coordinator
ED Teacher

SH Teacher
SH Teacher
ED Teacher
ED Teacher
SH Teacher

World History

Science [26% assignment]

Social Science [26% assignment]
Science [26% assignment]

Social Science [26% assignment]
Social Science [26% assignment]
English [26% assignment]
Human Physiology

Financial Literacy

Physics

Science [26% assignment]

Math [26% assignment]

Theater

Math [26% assignment]

English [26% assignment]

Math [26% assignment]

STEM

Leadership [26% assignment]
Computer Science

8/7/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18

WOODS, SHELI English [26% assignment] 8/7/18-12/21/18
[INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER
CAPPS, Charline From: Elementary Teacher 9/4/18

To:

Fruitvale Elementary
Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-15

September 4, 2018

|INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER - cont.

FOOHEY, Lori From:
To:

RICHARDS, Sandra From:
To:

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary School
Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary School

Independent Study Teacher
Hamilton High School
Independent Study Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackson

9/4/18

9/5/18

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BAKER, Kristylyn

CULLEN, Christopher

DELEON, Talya

HELZER, Amy

MADRIGAL, MARIA D.

PEREZ, Lisa

STEPHAN, Mayra

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

[Correction to Hire Date on PAO CE 18-03]

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

[Correction to Hire Date on PAO CE 18-07]

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary School
[Correction to Name PAO CE 18-11]

Special Education Preschool Teacher
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

9/5/18

2018-2019 School Year

9/5/18

9/5/18

|REHIRE

JONES, Stefanie

Special Education Teacher
ASPIRE Community Day School
[Correction to Name on PAO CE 18-14]

8/16/18

|[RESIGNATION

CRATER, Corrine

GALLOWAY, Jessica

Substitute Teacher

Middle School Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Page 4

8/2/18

8/24/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-15
September 4, 2018

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

LOPEZ, Brianna Substitute Teacher 7/17/18
District Wide
WHITE, Elizabeth Middle School Teacher 8/30/18

Rancho Viejo Middle School

|[RETIREMENT

WHITE, Elizabeth Middle School Teacher 8/31/18
Rancho Viejo Middle School

|VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

READ, Christopher Winter Season - Girls Soccer 2018-19 School Year
Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to
any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-15
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