TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-15 September 4, 2018

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
CHATFIELD, Allison	Home Hospital	8/27/18
FISCHER, Harvey	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Girls Golf Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
MCGOWAN, Joseph	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors:		
<i>Acacia Middle School</i> MARTINEZ, Laura C.	Band	8/7/18-6/3/19
<i>Alessandro High School</i> CLARK JR., Lee GARRISON, Frances NUCE, James	ASB Sports Coordinator Yearbook	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19
<i>Helen Hunt Jackson</i> HEIN, Jean	Student Activities Director/Yearbook	8/7/18-6/3/19
Tahquitz High School BAILEY, Julie GRIFFITH, Susan HAAR, Stacey JONES, Carole Lee MONTEITH, Jonathan PIETSCH, Jeremy REICHEL, Monica	Chorus Academic Coach Yearbook Student Activities Director Debate Coach Band Drama	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19
Western Center Academy ARAVE, Sandra DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa FULLER, Gregory NOIZUMI, Amy OPPERMAN, Samantha READ, Christopher TRUJILLO, Maura WOODS, Sheli	Academic Coach/Scholarship Yearbook [50% Assignment] Yearbook [50% Assignment] Yearbook/Journalism Drama Athletic Director Student Activities Director Academic Coach	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:

Dartmouth Middle School JOHNSON, Kevin MARSHALL, Tracy PARNELL, Eric PARNELL, Eric SIEBOLD, Thomas

Hamilton High School MCGOWAN, Patrick

Hemet High School BYERS, Erinn GREGOVICH, Dennis

Rancho Viejo Middle School BERGMANN, John KEMMERER, Cristopher TRETTER, Joseph

Tahquitz High School BOOTH, Michael CHATFIELD, Allison GOROSAVE, Hugo YOUNG, Andrew

Western Center Academy BUTLER, Loren FULLER, Jimmy GALLETTA, Kristen GALLETTA, Kristen READ, Christopher READ, Christopher REYNOLDS, Meghan STUCK, Skyla

Department Chairs:

Tahquitz High School BALLARD, Candace PIETSCH, Jeremy PORTER, Tina SCRIPPS, Jena TRIMM, James WOLF, Charles

Western Center Academy ARAVE, Sandra

Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Winter Season - Boys Soccer Spring Season - Girls Soccer Fall Season - Cross Country

Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Softball Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Flag Football Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Cross Country

Fall Season - Football Annual - Flag & Banner Advisor Winter Season - Boys Soccer Spring Season - Track & Field

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Cross Country Fall-Winter Season - Cheer

Math Electives English Physical Education Science Social Studies

Counseling

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

> 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignment: <i>Diamond Valley Middle School</i> DEVORE, Donna	Physical Education [delete assignment]	8/7/18-12/21/18
<i>Rancho Viejo Middle School</i> HOLMES, Valerie OROZCO, Margarita	Autism SH Teacher	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19
<i>Tahquitz High School</i> DUGGINS, Kelly HANNAH, Shelley	BARR Coordinator ED Teacher	8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-6/3/19
West Valley High School HAGAMAN, Vanessa KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn RUZZUTO, Gabriel SALESKY, Jennifer THOMPSON, Cynthia	SH Teacher SH Teacher ED Teacher ED Teacher SH Teacher	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19
Western Center Academy BIBER, Matthew DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa DE VORE, Cari DELUNA, Brenda FULLER, Gregory FULLER, Jimmy GALLETTA, Kristen GUTIERREZ, Erica LARSON, Michael MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge MUNOZ, Shelly NELSON, Heather OPPERMAN, Samantha PARSONS, Charlene READ, Christopher REYNOLDS, Meghan THORNBURG, Melanie TRUJILLO, Maura WOLNY, Logan	World History Science [26% assignment] Social Science [26% assignment] Social Science [26% assignment] Social Science [26% assignment] Social Science [26% assignment] English [26% assignment] Human Physiology Financial Literacy Physics Science [26% assignment] Math [26% assignment] Theater Math [26% assignment] English [26% assignment] Math [26% assignment] STEM Leadership [26% assignment]	8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18 8/7/18-12/21/18
WOODS, SHELI	English [26% assignment]	8/7/18-12/21/18

INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER

CAPPS, Charline

From:	Elementary Teacher	
	Fruitvale Elementary	
To:	Elementary Teacher	
	Cawston Elementary	

9/4/18

INVOLUNTARY TRANSFE	R - cont.		
FOOHEY, Lori	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary School Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary School	9/4/18
RICHARDS, Sandra	To:	Independent Study Teacher Hamilton High School Independent Study Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	9/5/18
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COM	PLIANT)		
BAKER, Kristylyn		Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	9/5/18
CULLEN, Christopher		Substitute Teacher District Wide [Correction to Hire Date on PAO CE 18-03]	9/5/18
DELEON, Talya		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/5/18
HELZER, Amy		Substitute Teacher District Wide [Correction to Hire Date on PAO CE 18-07]	9/5/18
MADRIGAL, MARIA D.		Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary School [Correction to Name PAO CE 18-11]	2018-2019 School Year
PEREZ, Lisa		Special Education Preschool Teacher Ramona Elementary School	9/5/18
STEPHAN, Mayra		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/5/18
REHIRE			
JONES, Stefanie		Special Education Teacher ASPIRE Community Day School [Correction to Name on PAO CE 18-14]	8/16/18
RESIGNATION			
CRATER, Corrine		Substitute Teacher	8/2/18
GALLOWAY, Jessica		Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	8/24/18

RESIGNATION - cont.		
LOPEZ, Brianna	Substitute Teacher District Wide	7/17/18
WHITE, Elizabeth	Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/30/18
RETIREMENT		
WHITE, Elizabeth	Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/31/18
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		
READ, Christopher	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-15